CH \$65.00 5560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM808381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK UK LIMITED		03/20/2023	Unknown: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palette Life Sciences AB
Street Address:	180 STATE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 201
City:	SOUTHLAKE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76092
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5560089	LIDBREE
Registration Number:	5564388	SHACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: akwon@cov.com

Correspondent Name: COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

Address Line 1: ONE CITY CENTER, 850 TENTH ST NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34550.00107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley M. Kwon
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley M. Kwon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Palette Life Sciences AB - Termination of TM Security Interest (SVB) [Execution Version#page1.tif source=Palette Life Sciences AB - Termination of TM Security Interest (SVB) [Execution Version#page2.tif

source=Palette Life Sciences AB - Termination of TM Security Interest (SVB) [Execution Version#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Palette Life Sciences AB
Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Palette Life Sciences AB, a private limited company organized in Sweden with reg. no. 556785-1158 (the "Company"), having its principal office at 180 State Street, Suite 201, Southlake, TX 76092 (previously located at Fogdevreten 2A, 171 65 Solna, Sweden), has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 5, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and Silicon Valley Bank UK Limited (as successor by law to Silicon Valley Bank, operating through its UK branch) (the "Agent"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2021, at Reel 7443 Frame 0198;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent (including pursuant to the Security Agreement) in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the termination hereby given; and
- 3. authorizes the filing of this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 20th day of March, 2023.

Silicon	Valley	Bank	UK Limited	
---------	--------	------	-------------------	--

Address:

Silicon Valley Bank UK Limited Alphabeta, 14-18 Finsbury Square London EC2A 1BR By: Bobby Anderson

Title: Vice President II

[Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security (Palette Life Sciences AB)]

EXHIBIT A

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
LIDBREE	5560089	9/11/18
SHACT	5564388	9/18/18

RECORDED: 05/05/2023